REC Form PTO-1594

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Freedom Scientific Inc. and Name: Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 11800 31st Court North City: St. Petersburg State: FL Zip: 33716 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release and Termination Execution Date: December 21, 2004	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Cother Limited Liability CoDelay If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes O No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 797805	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,866,249
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lauren Bernstein, Esq. Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lauren Bernstein, Esq.	ached X Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lauren Bernstein, Esq. Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP Street Address: 425 Park Avenue City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lauren Bernstein, Esq. Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP Street Address: 425 Park Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE

01 02 FC:8522 275.00 OP

ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Doc # 30995314.PDF

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

A. TRADEMARKS

BLV REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TITLE	<u>COUNTY</u>	REGISTRATION INFORMATION
SCREEN POWER	U.S.	Reg. No. 1,866,249
SCREEN POWER	United Kingdom	Reg. No. 1536154
SCREEN POWER	Sweden	Reg. No. 93-04757
SCREEN POWER	Germany	Reg. No.206464685
SCREEN POWER	France	Reg. No. 93/469.041
MAGic/Magnification in Color	U.S.	Reg. No. 2,275,691
JAWS	U.S.	Reg. No. 1,606,168
WORLDSCHOLAR	U.S.	Reg. No.1,870,431

BORROWER REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

None

B. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

BLV TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

TITLE	COUNTY	REGISTRATION INFORMATION
SCREEN POWER	Netherlands	Application No. 797805
SCREEN POWER	Japan	Application in process
SCREEN POWER	Canada	Application No. 729359
SCREEN POWER	Australia	Application No. 602592

BORROWER REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

None

NY:917562.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0588

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Security Agreement") was executed by Freedom Scientific Inc. (a Delaware corporation) and Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company) (collectively, the "Debtors"), covering the Patents and Patents Applications more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof in favor of Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent (the "Secured Party"), dated as of April 11, 2000, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2000 on Reel 002077 Frame 0888. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

Debtors have requested and the Secured Party has agreed to release the Trademarks Registrations and Applications and discharge the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party hereby releases its all right, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations and Applications which were pledged, mortgaged and set over or otherwise made subject to a lien to the Secured Party by Debtors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

NY:917562.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0589

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this 21 day of December 2004.

> HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT

Title: Vice President

NY:917562.1

RECORDED: 12/29/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0590